OP \$540.00 246669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group / Commercial Services, Inc.		09/30/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christian Casey LLC	
Street Address:	1440 Broadway	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2466699	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	2409545	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	2778092	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3286929	SJ	
Registration Number:	3320089	UNFORGIVABLE	
Registration Number:	3733421	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3801584		
Registration Number:	3769477		
Registration Number:	4049507	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3785293	I AM KING	
Registration Number:	3785290	I AM KING SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3342213	SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3295817	UNFORGIVABLE	
Registration Number:	3794615	I AM KING OF THE NIGHT SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3584481	I AM KING SEAN JOHN	
Registration Number:	3584479	I AM KING	
Registration Number:	4179914	I AM KING OF MIAMI	
Registration Number:	3160971	SEAN JOHN	

900383191 REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3164179	SEAN JOHN
Registration Number:	3419686	SEAN JOHN
Serial Number:	77435986	SEAN JOHN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Jason S. Howell / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118951-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SI Release - CIT Group to Christian Casey#page1.tif source=SI Release - CIT Group to Christian Casey#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0761

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY is given as of September 30, 2016, to Christian Casey LLC (the "Grantor") by The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into several collateral assignments and grants of a security interest in trademarks, which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, respectively, July 26, 2005 at Reel 3128, Frame 0806, December 28, 2006 at Reel 3452, Frame 0168, March 17, 2010 at Reel 4168, Frame 0720, and January 14, 2011 at Reel 4454, Frame 0770, as well as a security interest entered into between Grantor and HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whose interest was subsequently assigned to the Secured Party, recorded on December 2, 2004 at Reel 2989, Frame 0861 (the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor collaterally assigned to the Secured Party and granted to the Secured Party a security interest to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks recited therein and/or identified in Exhibit A to this Release (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to secure certain obligations owed by Grantor to Secured Party (the "Secured Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the repayment of the Secured Obligations, the Secured Party desires to release its collateral assignment and the security interests granted under the Trademark Security Agreements and/or otherwise in or upon the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its collateral assignment of and its lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, terminates each of the Trademark Security Agreements, and without representation or warranty reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Secured Party

By: African Name:

Name: Jaffrey Krambary
Title:

Vice President

6167277.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0762

EXHIBIT A

Exhibit A to Release of Trademark Assignment of Security dated September 30, 2016, by and between Christian Casey LLC and The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as Agent.

APP. NO.	FILING	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
777000000	DATE		<u></u>	MARK
75979813	08/27/1997	2466699	07/03/2001	SEAN JOHN
75979883	06/12/1998	2409545	11/28/2000	SEAN JOHN
75561843	09/29/1998	2778092	10/28/2003	SEAN JOHN
78694668	08/17/2005	3286929	08/28/2007	SJ
78641212	06/01/2005	3320089	10/23/2007	UNFORGIVEABLE
77627566	12/05/2008	3733421	01/05/2010	SEAN JOHN
77424510	03/18/2008	3801584	06/15/2010	Bottle Design
77424505	03/18/2008	3769477	06/30/2010	Bottle Design
77248726	08/07/2007	4049507	11/01/2011	SEAN JOHN
77370526	01/14/2008	3785293	05/04/2010	I AM KING
77368603	01/10/2008	3785290	05/04/2010	I AM KING SEAN
			VV/ V/1/ 2010	JOHN
77435986	03/31/2008			SEAN JOHN
78979148	04/08/2003	3342213	11/20/2007	SEAN JOHN
78978810	07/08/2005	3295817	09/18/2007	UNFORGIVABLE
77707748	05/25/2010	3794615	05/25/2010	I AM KING OF
			0.000,000	THE NIGHT SEAN
				JOHN
77976485	10/10/2008	3584481	03/03/2009	I AM KING SEAN
				JOHN
77976479	01/14/2008	3584479	03/03/2009	I AM KING
85031483	05/06/2010	4179914	07/24/2012	I AM KING OF
				MIAMI
				ATALC LITE
78977399	05/20/2004	3160971	10/17/2006	SEAN JEAN
78977506	05/20/2004	3164179	10/24/2006	SEAN JEAN
78235399	04/08/2003	3419686	04/29/2008	SEAN JEAN
				~~~ XX 1 D T 7 T 7 T 7 T

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 10/31/2016**